Pagm 1/1

77,7 2%

®

Technical information Edge lipping planer AP98 (Ref. 5300095)
Explosion drawing and parts list Edition 031201D00
Pos. Code Item Pos. Code Item Pos. Code Item

1 8070015 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 12X11/2PHB. 35 2722077 LOCK NUT 57 2755033 STATORASS'Y 127 V.

2 5303096 BELT COVER 36 2070009 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 10X3/4 PH.B. 57 2755034 STATORASS'Y 240 V.

3 6587043 BELT 37 5307016 MOTOR COVER 58 9570012 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 8X3/8 PH.B.

4 6587042 PULLEY 38 2733072 FELT PACKING 59 5303084 HOUSING

5 6670020 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 10X7/8 PH.B. 39 2710020 BALL BEARING 6003-2Z 60 6018008 BRUSH HOLDER INSULATOR

6 5307015 BODY 40 1370002 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 6X3/8 PH.BZ. 61 6018007 BRUSH HOLDER

7 1175005 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M.6X12 41 2033031 RETAINER 62 2417021 CARBON BRUSHES SET

8 6527013 PIVOTPIN 42 5351048 ARMATURE ASS'Y 220 V. 63 6018011 BRUSH CAP

10 5346071 SET 2 HSS REVERSIBLE BLADES 42 5351050 ARMATURE ASS'Y 110/127 V. 64 1699021 WRENCH 2.5 mm

10 5346072 SET 2 CARBIDE REVERSIBLE BLADES 42 5351051 ARMATURE 240 V. 65 9168121 CAPACITOR

11 5345549 CUTTER-HOLDER PROTECTOR 43 9502056 HANDLE COVER 66 2404188 BUSHING D.22

14 1025101 KNOB M 6X17 mm (CP) 44 3515034 SWITCH 67 9502254 SCREW CAP

15 5345523 FENCE ASS'Y 45 2702017 HANDLE 68 2422166 BLADE SUPPORT SCREW

16 5323141 WRENCH 8 mm 46 3570025 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 8X7/8 PH.BZ. 69 6403029 NOZZLE

21 5399059 SET 2 REVERSABLE BLADE HOLDERS 47 6088024 RETAINING RING SW-17 70 1416095 LABEL

22 5346033 CUTTER BLOCK ASS'Y 48 4302025 CORD CLAMP 71 3070031 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 10X1 3/4 PH.B.

24 6510012 BALL BEARING 6003-2RS 49 1970001 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 8X1/2 PH.B. 72 2079002 SCREW D.4x16 (TX)

25 9099010 ROLL PIN D.6X40 50 8002043 CORD ARMOR 73 6626089 SPRING

26 6501090 BASE 51 9502057 HANDLE LOCK 74 5385042 SQUARE NUT M.6

27 6529022 SET SCREW 52 4645495 CORD ASS'Y (EUROPE) 75 1699005 WRENCH 6 mm

28 6527012 REGULATING NUT 52 4645505 CORD ASS'Y (USA) 76 5323409 CLAMP

29 5080007 WASHER D.10.5 DIN125 53 6478001 SCREW M.4X8 PH. 77 5321285 REGULATING NUT

30 6525027 REGULATING KNOB 54 3070045 PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW 8X67 78 5375111 HEX. SOCKET SCREW M.10x12

31 1210001 BALL BEARING 6202 LLB 55 9581010 TOOTHED WASHER D.4 79 9502443 WIRE PROTECTOR

32 6587041 PULLEY 56 1910002 BALL BEARING 608-2Z 5394001 CARTON PACKING

33 6585009 HEX.NUT M.10 (COUNTERCLOCK-WISE) ~ 57 2755030 STATORASS'Y 230 V.

34 5346016 HOUSING ASS'Y WITH HANDLE 57 2755031 STATORASS'Y 110 V.

EXPLOSION DRAWING - 031201D

ESQUEMA ESQUEMA
ELECTRICO 220-230v, ELECTREICO 110%,

5300000 EDGE LIPPING PLANER AP98

€9196€S



